MM30142 and MM53597

Product Type: 
Fans
Product Manufacturer: 
Micromart
Serial number(s): 
Batch numbers ending: 0604, 0611, 0701, 0702, 0703 or 0704
Recall Date: 
Monday, 29 March, 2010
Manufactured dates: 
Not applicable
Contact Details: 
FREEPHONE 0800 158 4401 Web: <a href="www.micromark.co.uk/productrecall">www.micromark.co.uk/productrecall</a>
Investigator Name: 
Product Images: 

Micromark Tower Fans - Recall

Date: 25 November 2008

WARNING - IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
PRODUCT RECALL

Tower Fan with Timer / Tower Fan with Remote Control
Micromark has identified a possible fault with the above fans that, with extensive
continuous use, could cause the product to overheat and pose a potential
fire risk.

Model numbers affected: MM30142 and MM53597

Only these 2 fan models are affected and the recall only applies to specific
batches.

Model and batch numbers are clearly indicated on a label on the rear of the
product and on the base of the product retail box.
The recall only applies to batch numbers ending:
0604, 0611, 0701, 0702, 0703 or 0704 (as circled above).

If you, or someone you know, owns one of the affected products please:
1) Stop using the fan immediately
2) Return the product to the place of purchase where you will be given a replacement
product or full refund.

For further information you can contact Micromark on
FREEPHONE 0800 158 4401
between 8.30am and 5pm Monday to Friday.
Please have your model number and batch number to hand when you call.

Alternatively see www.micromark.co.uk/productrecall for more information.
Micromark apologises for the inconvenience caused and thanks you for your
co-operation.

NO OTHER MICROMARK PRODUCT IS AFFECTED BY THIS RECALL